

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 122 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 122 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD01-000420-2025
J.O. Code No. WB00598

02
21.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the 02 (two) accused.

Learned P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Both the accused, Arup Kr. Mandal (A-1) & Rinki Sarkar (A-2), on C.B., are present by filing hazira and Vokatnama. Learned Advocate on behalf of the said two accused files a petition and prays for confirmation of earlier bail in favour of the said two accused on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Perused the record. It appears that there is no adverse order against the two accused. Considering all, the prayer for confirmation of earlier bail is allowed.

The bail granted by the Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, to the above mentioned two accused is hereby confirmed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 17.04.2025 for appearance of both the accused and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat