

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha

Sessions Case No. 122 of 2025

S.T. No. 12(06)/2025

Com. Reg. No. 122 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-000420-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00945

06
26.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of both the accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 5 to 7.

Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Learned Advocate on behalf of both the accused, Arup Kr. Mandal (A-1) & Rinki Sarkar (A-2), files a petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said two accused on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira. No witness is present.

S.R. in respect of the C.S.W. No. 6, Ajit Barman, is received unserved with a report that the said witness has been died. A photocopy of Death Certificate also attached.

Perused the Death Certificate. It appears that the witness, Ajit Barman, has been died on 26.10.2017. Note in the C.S.

Let the record be fixed for evidence as per following schedule-

Fix 08.04.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2 to 4.

09.04.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 5 & 7.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Both the accused be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat